DIRECTORATE OF LOCAL FUND AUDIT, ODISHA

TREASURY AND ACCOUNTS BHAWAN, UNIT-III,

KHARAVEL NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR,

ARENALTHE DEPEND

Phone-0674-2391704, e-mail:dirlfaodisha@gmail.com

## <u>OFFICE ORDER</u> NO<u>4170</u>/DLFA Dt.<u>31.07.24</u> DLFA-ESTT-II-09/2015

Carl Contraction

Sri Debasis Rout, OFS-I (JB), Audit Officer, LFA, Bhubaneswar is hereby allowed to remain in additional charge of District Audit Officer, LFA, Khordha in addition to his own duties till joining of regular District Audit Officer.

This order shall take effect w.e.f.01.08.2024.

Director

Date 31.07-22

Memo No. 4171

Copy submitted to the Additional Secretary to Government, Finance (LFA Branch) Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

The Government in Finance Department is requested to accord necessary post facto approval in the matter.

Memo No. 4172

Copy forwarded to Principal Accountant General, A.G. (A & E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Treasury Officer, Special Treasury, Khordha for information and necessary action.

t Director Date

loint Director

Date 31-0

Memo No. 4173

Copy forwarded to the District Audit Officer, LFA, Khordha for information and necessary action. He is directed to hand over charges to Sri Debasis Rout, OFS-I (JB), Audit Officer, LFA, Bhubaneswar.

t Director P.T.O.

Memo No. 4174

Date 31-07-24

Copy forwarded to Sri Debasis Rout, OFS-I (JB), Audit Officer, LFA, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. He is directed to take over charges from Sri Sudhansu Sekhar Mishra, OFS-I (SB), District Audit Officer, LFA, Khurda

Joint Director Date 31-07. 31.1

Memo No. 4175

R.A.

a bar ne a terri

Copy forwarded to all Officers / ALFA portal of this Directorate for information and necessary action.

්තා ව මැදුදුරුවුණු සැටි පරාජිතාවෑකාවේ සිටෝබ්, පැවැන්වී බොහට පැවැවි විසා ස

Joint Director ļ, 3'

1 - 1 - <u>1</u> -